Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Traden
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	2351199 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissione, or reatents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ノーフリー Barbara J. Wagner Ming Xu	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sawgrass Systems, Inc.
_	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	/es ✓ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change	Street Address: 2233 Highway 17N
Other	City: Mt. Pleasant State: SC Zip: 2946
01/21/2003 Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	inumbers attached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed: Name: B. Craig Killough	40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Drawer H	 [Τ]
City: Charleston State: SC Zip: 29402-019	97
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
B. Craig Killough	01/24/2003
B. Craig Killough Name of Person Signing	01/24/2003 Signature Date

PATENT

REEL: 013693 FRAME: 0429

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	
COUNTY OF CHARLESTON)

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment made this $\frac{21\,\mathrm{st}}{}$ day of $\frac{}{}$ January , $\frac{}{}$ 2003 , BARBARA J. WAGNER and MING XU, both residents of Mt. Pleasant, South Carolina, herein referred to as inventors, to Sawgrass Systems, Inc., a South Carolina Corporation, with its principal place of business in the Town of Mt. Pleasant, County of Charleston, State of South Carolina, herein referred to as assignee.

RECITALS

- A. Inventors have invented certain new and useful improvements concerning **TRANSFER PRINTING PROCESS**, the invention being described in and identified by an application for United States Letter Patent, Serial Number 10/096,785, filed March 12, 2002.
- B. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention and improvements thereon, and in letters patent thereon when granted in the United States and foreign countries.
- C. Inventors are now the sole and exclusive owners of the letters patent and applications, and the invention described and claimed therein, and of all rights in the same.
- 1. **ASSIGNMENT.** In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) Dollars and other consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, inventors assign to assignee the invention and the letters patent and application for letters patent, and any reissue or reissues of the letters patent already granted and that may be granted on the application, the same to be held and enjoyed by assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the letters patent are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by inventors if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the letters patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- 2. **AUTHORIZATION AND REQUEST.** Inventors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the applications, or any division or divisions thereof, to assignee as assignee of the interest herein assigned.
- 3. **COVENANT.** Inventors covenant that they have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 4. **COOPERATION.** Inventors covenant and agree that they will at any item on request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention or any letters patent that are or may be granted therefor. Inventors further covenant and agree that he will at any time on request communicate to assignee any facts relating to the invention and letters patent or the history thereof and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do.

321.086

PATENT REEL: 013693 FRAME: 0430 In witness where, the parties have executed this assignment at Charleston, South Carolina, the day and year first above written.

Sawgrass Systems, Inc. A South Carolina Corporation

Name: Nathan Hale, President

Barbara J. Wagner

Ming Xu

321.086

RECORDED: 01/24/2003

PATENT REEL: 013693 FRAME: 0431